

2017 On-Call Vegetation Maintenance

Contract Number: 070653 | Project Number: Various

Bid Results



Bid Opening: September 8, 2017 @ 10:00 AM PST

Name of Bidder:				APOLLO		PIVETTA BROTHERS	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule of Unit Prices							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$688.00	688.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00
2	Tractor (with bucket)	HR	16	\$43.08	689.28	\$145.50	2,328.00
3	IN / OUT Costs for Bid Item 2	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00
4	Tank Sprayer for Bid Item 2	HR	16	\$10.76	172.16	\$15.00	240.00
5	Spreader for Bid Item 2	HR	16	\$6.56	104.96	\$15.00	240.00
6	Brush Hog for Bid Item 2	HR	16	\$16.41	262.56	\$15.00	240.00
7	Tractor with 3 Point boom Flail Mower	HR	40	\$92.27	3,690.80	\$213.20	8,528.00
8	IN/ Out Costs for Bid Item 7	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00
9	Semi-Truck With Wood Chip Pot Belly Semi-Trailer	HR	8	\$131.25	1,050.00	\$190.80	1,526.40
10	Truck (pickup)	HR	40	\$34.91	1,396.40	\$31.20	1,248.00
11	Truck (flatbed) – Stake Bed or Enclosed	HR	8	\$34.91	279.28	\$34.20	273.60
12	Truck (3yd dump box)	HR	8	\$57.49	459.92	\$133.20	1,065.60
13	Truck (10yd dump truck)	HR	4	\$99.28	397.12	\$159.00	636.00
14	Trailer	HR	4	\$19.69	78.76	\$44.50	178.00
15	Tub Grinder	HR	8	\$382.31	3,058.48	\$775.00	6,200.00
16	IN / Out Costs for Bid Item 15	EA	1	\$525.00	525.00	\$1,271.70	1,271.70
17	Excavator +/- 12.54MT (.75CY)	HR	16	\$111.09	1,777.44	\$154.30	2,468.80
18	Excavator +/- 24MT (1.5CY)	HR	8	\$128.52	1,028.16	\$165.70	1,325.60
19	IN / OUT Costs Bid Item 17 and 18	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00
20	Crawler Dozer +/- 70HP	HR	24	\$105.42	2,530.08	\$135.90	3,261.60
21	IN / OUT Costs for Bid Item 20	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00

22	Wheel Loader +/- 145HP (3.0CY)	HR	16	\$101.64	1,626.24	\$163.90	2,622.40
23	IN / OUT Costs for Bid Item 22	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00
24	4WD Loader/Backhoe 89HP	HR	16	\$70.93	1,134.88	\$123.80	1,980.80
25	IN / OUT Costs for Bid Item 24	EA	1	\$199.50	199.50	\$411.00	411.00
26	Hoe Pack for Bid Item 24	HR	4	\$19.43	77.72	\$27.00	108.00
27	Generator	HR	40	\$8.13	325.20	\$34.30	1,372.00
28	Tank 500 Gal., Poly	HR	40	\$1.30	52.00	\$19.10	764.00
29	Hose, ¾ x 100'	EA	2	\$32.00	64.00	\$44.50	89.00
30	Pump 2" Submersible	HR	8	\$6.00	48.00	\$12.70	101.60
31	Portable Toilet Rental	DAY	5	\$35.00	175.00	\$31.00	155.00
SMALL TOOLS							
32	Chainsaw	HR	16	\$9.06	144.96	\$113.50	1,816.00
33	Pole Saw	HR	8	\$7.88	63.04	\$113.50	908.00
34	Weed Eater	HR	40	\$7.09	283.60	\$111.90	4,476.00
35	Hand Mower	HR	16	\$17.39	278.24	\$72.60	1,161.60
36	Backpack Sprayer	HR	40	\$2.63	105.20	\$71.30	2,852.00
37	Hand Roller	HR	24	\$1.97	47.28	\$71.30	1,711.20
38	Plate Compactor	HR	4	\$12.73	50.92	\$75.40	301.60
HAZWOPER TRAINED LABOR							
39	Laborer, Other Than That Included Above	HR	24	\$51.00	1,224.00	\$69.20	1,660.80
40	Superintendent/ Foreman, Other Than That Included Above	HR	40	\$62.00	2,480.00	\$105.80	4,232.00
MATERIALS							
41	Geotechnical Fabric	SY	64	\$0.63	40.32	\$1.70	108.80
42	Topsoil	CY	10	\$26.53	265.30	\$34.10	341.00
43	Compost	CY	10	\$44.79	447.90	\$43.20	432.00
44	Mulch	CY	40	\$43.22	1,728.80	\$50.90	2,036.00
45	Jute Matting	SY	200	\$0.58	116.00	\$1.00	200.00
46	10lbs Seed (grass)	EA	2	\$125.95	251.90	\$25.60	51.20
47	Straw (bail)	EA	10	\$8.80	88.00	\$44.50	445.00
48	Herbicide	GAL	3	\$58.00	174.00	\$22.80	68.40
49	Marking Dye	GAL	1	\$53.24	53.24	\$56.10	56.10
50	30lbs Pesticide (snail bait)	EA	5	\$90.72	453.60	\$95.40	477.00
51	4" to 8" Quarry Spall	TON	20	\$27.83	556.60	\$36.90	738.00
52	2" to 4" Quarry Spall	TON	5	\$27.83	139.15	\$36.90	184.50
53	1 ½" Minus Gravel	TON	10	\$41.48	414.80	\$16.50	165.00
54	4' High, Hi-Visibility Fencing	LF	250	\$1.05	262.50	\$0.50	125.00
55	Critical Area Signs	EA	12	\$7.70	92.40	\$17.80	213.60
56	To waste disposal site, noxious or invasive plant material & trash	TON	5	\$154.45	772.25	\$34.80	174.00

57	To disposal site, wood chip debris	TON	20	\$158.32	3,166.40	\$15.90	318.00
58	To Port site, wood chip debris	TON	20	\$26.78	535.60	\$5.70	114.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$37,124.44		\$69,556.90	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				n/a		n/a	
SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED				n/a		n/a	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE				yes		yes	
BID SECURITY INCLUDED				yes		yes	
APPARENT RANKING:				1		2	

** Information listed above is based upon bid package received. The content of the bid package has not been evaluated for

Calculation errors have been corrected in red.